730614447386000, 730615546839000, 730615549966000 and 730615640827000 

(collectively, the “Property”) as more fully referenced in Exhibit A (Tax Map) and 

Exhibit B (Site Plan).) attached hereto and incorporated herein.  The development shall 

consist of approximately one hundred and five (105) class A rental townhome units and 

related amenities and other improvements on the Property (the “Project”).  There will be 

no short-term rentals available in the Project. The minimal lease period for a unit shall be 

6-8 months, while the bulk of unit leases will be one year or longer.3 months.

[...]

Town’s provision to support the Project.   

e. Developer Investment.  The Project Developer covenants that it intends, utilizing 

commercially reasonable efforts, to make an investment through land, equity, loans, and 

other sources estimated to be Twenty-Eight Million and 00/100 Dollars ($28,000,000) in 

design, development and construction in the Project. The Town acknowledges this 

investment will significantly increase the Town’s tax base for the tax parcels once all 

improvements of the Project are completed.  This increased tax base will assist the Town

[...]

Rent Grow (800) 898-1351 or Rentgrow.com    

EXHIBIT D 

AREA MEDIAN INCOME SET-ASIDE & 

LEASE UP AND NEXT AVAILABLE UNIT  

POLICIES & PROCEDURE 

The proposed townhome development, tentatively named Beaufort Townes, has agreed to set aside 

Ten Percent (10%) of the one hundred five (105) residential units to serve workforce housing for 

households that earn 80% of Carteret County’s Area Median Income.  The property will be 

managed by an affiliated company of the Owner, Taft Management Group (TMG), which has 

extensive experience managing multi-family properties throughout the southeast.

[...]

Town’s provision to support the Project.   

e. Developer Investment.  The Project Developer covenants that it intends, utilizing 

commercially reasonable efforts, to make an investment through land, equity, loans, and 

other sources estimated to be Twenty-Eight Million and 00/100 Dollars ($28,000,000) in 

design, development and construction in the Project. The Town acknowledges this 

investment will significantly increase the Town’s tax base for the tax parcels once all 

improvements of the Project are completed.  This increased tax base will assist the Town